



eDynamics Solutions Limited

Date: 12th August, 2016

To

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 535694

Scrip Id: EDSL

Sub: Submission of unaudited financial result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2016 and Limited Review Report

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith unaudited financial result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2016 along with Limited Review Report, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 12th August, 2016.

Kindly update the same in your records.

For EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED


ANITA GUPTA
DIRECTOR



ENCL: AS ABOVE



Dynamics Solutions Limited



EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL2000PLC106755

Reg. Office: A-406, Street No.8, Road No.4, Mahipalpur, New Delhi-110075

(Amount in Lakh except No of Shares)

Particulars	3 Months ended 30/06/2016		Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2016		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2015		Current year ended 31/03/2016	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income from Operations								
a) Net sales/income from operations	45.02	120.96	63.41	334.94				
b) Other operating income	2.44	4.49	1.30	10.00				
Total Income from Operations (Net)	47.45	125.45	64.72	344.94				
2 Expenses								
a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-				
b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	35.99	105.26	56.48	294.87				
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and stock in trade	-	-	-	-				
d) Employee benefits expenses	3.21	3.94	3.28	11.82				
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.65	0.88	1.07	4.01				
f) Other expenses	6.93	13.80	2.92	29.01				
Total Expenses	46.78	123.87	63.74	339.71				
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and Exceptional Items(1-2)	0.67	1.58	0.97	5.22				
4 Other Income	-	-	-	-				
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	0.67	1.58	0.97	5.22				
6 Finance cost	-	-	-	-				
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	0.67	1.58	0.97	5.22				
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-				
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	0.67	1.58	0.97	5.22				
10 Tax expenses								
- Current Tax	-	0.67	-	2.04				
- MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-				
- Deferred Tax Liabilities / (Assets)	-	(0.42)	-	(0.42)				
- Income tax Adjustment	-	-	-	-				(0.42)
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	0.67	1.33	0.97	3.61				
12 Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-				
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	0.67	1.33	0.97	3.61				
14 Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-				
15 Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-				
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	0.67	1.33	0.97	3.61				

17	Paid up Share Capital		2,340.95	2,340.95	2,169.10	2,340.95
	Equity Shares Nos. (Face Value of '10/- each)		23,409,500	23,409,500	21,691,000	23,409,500
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year					
19	(i) Earning per share before extraordinary items) (of ' 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	a) Basic		0.003	0.006	0.004	0.015
	b) Diluted		0.003	0.006	0.004	0.015
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	a) Basic		0.003	0.006	0.004	0.015
	b) Diluted		0.003	0.006	0.004	0.015

NOTES:

1. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
2. The Results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2016.



Place : New Delhi
Date : 12th August, 2016